PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Declaration of Nominee Trust and Trade Name Certificate			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date		
Fabih				12/31/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Fabih Patent I					
Street Address:	41 Benefit Street					
City:	Pawtucket					
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND					
Postal Code:	02861					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		7113946 7117225				
Patent Number: 71		7117225				
Application Number: 1107		11072	072030			
Application Number: 110		11072	072845 			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (617)310-6001 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 617-310-6060 Email: darbyj@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Joseph B. Darby Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurug LLP Address Line 2: One International Place Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 999917-000086 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph B. Darby						
500429939			RFFI · (PATENT ┃ 20299 FRAME: 0621		

Total Attachments: 6 source=DARBY#page1.tif source=DARBY#page2.tif source=DARBY#page3.tif source=DARBY#page4.tif source=DARBY#page5.tif source=DARBY#page6.tif

DECLARATION OF NOMINEE TRUST OF FABIH PATENT NOMINEE TRUST

Dated: Place of Recording: Address of Trustee:

Effective on and as of April 9, 2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office Fatima Cosic, d/b/a Fabih 41 Benefit Street Pawtucket, RI 02861

1. The undersigned, Fatima Cosic, d/b/a Fabih, hereby DECLARES that she and her successors in trust (individually, a "trustee" and collectively, the "trustees") will hold any and all property that may be transferred to them as trustees hereunder, including but not limited to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (together with any other property transferred to the trustees and held hereunder in trust, the "trust property" or "principal") for the sole benefit of the one or more persons hereinafter called, collectively, the beneficiaries, whose names are set forth in a Schedule of Beneficial Interests signed by the aforesaid trustee in the proportions therein set forth. The trust established hereunder shall be known as the FABIH PATENT NOMINEE TRUST (the "trust").

2. The trustees shall hold the principal of this trust, and pay the income and principal therefrom to or for the benefit of the beneficiaries, pursuant to their direction. Always subject to the direction of the beneficiaries (and as to such direction a certificate of a single trustee or executed document delivered pursuant to Paragraph 6 shall be conclusive), each trustee individually shall have full power and authority to sell, convey, assign or mortgage or otherwise dispose of all or any part of the trust property; to execute a license or lease of all or any part thereof by one or more licenses or leases for a term or terms which may extend beyond the date of any possible termination of the trust, and to enter into agreements or arrangements with respect to the trust property. A trustee shall not, however, be required to take any action so directed by the beneficiaries which will, in the opinion of the trustee, cause such trustee to incur any personal liability unless first indemnified to the satisfaction of such trustee.

3. The trust may be terminated at any time by the beneficiaries, acting unanimously, by notice in writing to the trustees, or by the trustees by notice in writing to the beneficiaries; and the trust shall terminate in any event twenty (20) years after the death of the trustee herein above named. In case of any such termination, the then trustee(s) shall transfer and convey the entire trust estate, free and discharged of trusts, but subject to any licenses, leases, mortgages, security interests, contracts, or other encumbrances on the trust estate, to the beneficiaries as tenants in common in proportion to their respective interests.

4. Any trustee hereunder may resign by written instrument signed and acknowledged by such trustee and recorded in said Place of Recording. Succeeding or

OS 46313616v9 12/31/2007

additional trustees may be appointed, or any trustee removed, by all of the beneficiaries, provided in each case that an instrument or instruments of appointment or removal, or a certificate by any trustee naming the trustee or trustee appointed or removed, and in the case of an appointment, the acceptance in writing by the trustee or trustees appointed, shall be recorded in such Place of Recording. Upon the recording of such instruments, the title to the trust estate shall thereupon and without the necessity of any conveyance be vested in said succeeding or additional trustee jointly with the existing trustee, if any. Any succeeding or additional trustee shall have all the rights, powers, authority and privileges as if named as an original trustee hereunder. The trustees shall not be required to furnish bond. This trust may be amended from time to time by the then trustee(s) in office hereunder with the consent of all of the beneficiaries, provided in each case that the instrument of amendment or a certificate by any trustee setting forth the terms of such amendment. shall be recorded in said Place of Recording. Unless and until such an instrument or certificate is recorded in the Place of Recording, such instrument or certificate shall have no legal or binding effect, and any person dealing with the trust property or any trustee shall be entitled to rely solely upon the records in such Place of Recording as being true, accurate and complete.

In the event that there is no trustee, either through the death or resignation of a sole trustee without prior appointment of a successor trustee or for any other cause a person purporting to be a successor trustee hereunder may record in the Place of Recording an affidavit, under pains and penalties of perjury, stating he or she has been appointed by all the beneficiaries as successor trustee. Such affidavit when recorded together with an attorney's certificate under M.G.L., Chapter 183, Section 5B, stating that such attorney has knowledge of the affairs of the trust and that the person signing the affidavit has been appointed a trustee by all of the beneficiaries, shall have the same force and effect as if the certificate of a trustee or trustees required or permitted hereunder had been recorded and persons dealing with the trust may always rely without further inquiry upon such an affidavit as so executed and recorded as to the matters stated herein.

5. The trustees hereunder shall not be liable for anything done or omitted to be done by them in good faith, but each trustee shall be responsible only for his or her own respective willful breach of trust, and not for the acts, receipts, neglects or defaults of any other trustee, or of any person employed by them, nor of any bank, trust company, broker or other person with whom or into whose hands any monies or other thing of value may be deposited or come, nor for any defect in title of any property acquired. The trustees hereunder shall be entitled to indemnity out of the assets of the trust against any liability incurred in the execution of the terms and provisions hereof.

6. No license of court shall be requisite to the validity of any transaction entered into by either or any trustee, and either or any trustee individually shall have full power and authority to execute all assignments, licenses, leases, contracts and other instruments necessary or proper to carry such transactions into effect. No purchaser or lender shall be under any liability to see to the application of the purchase money or of any money or property loaned or delivered to any trustee or to see that the terms and conditions of this trust have been complied with. Every instrument executed by any person who, according to the records in said Place of

BOS 46313616v9 12/31/2007

2

12. This Declaration of Nominee Trust shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts without regard to its conflicts of laws, rulings and statutes.

WITNESS the execution hereof under seal by the trustees hereunder the day and year first above written.

tima Oosic, d/b/a Fabih, Trustee Bv:

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF $\underline{\text{bush}}$ and $\underline{\text{bush}}$ before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Fatima Cosic, d/b/a Fabih, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were $\underline{R} = \underline{\text{bush}} \underbrace{\text{bush}} \underbrace{\text{bus$

hanna Notary Public My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A TO FABIH PATENT NOMINEE TRUST

The trust property includes the following intangible property:

1. all interests in and to United States Patent named Universal Data Management Interface, Patent No. 7,113,946;

2. all interests in and to United States Patent named Universal Data Management Interface, Patent No. 7,117,225;

3. all interests in and to United State Patent Application named Universal Data Management Interface, Application No. 11/072030; and

4. all interests in and to United State Patent Application named Universal Data Management Interface, Application No. 11/072845.

FEE: \$10.00

TRADE NAME CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that I/We the undersigned

Full Name(s)	Address	City or Town
FATIMA COSIC	372 RIVER ST.	WOOKISOCKET R
anal a succession and a succession of the succession of the succession of the succession of the succession of t		
annan an ann an an an an an an an an an		
- Line in subscription and a subscription of the subscription of t		
	n menongang ngang mangang menong pangan nangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang mangang	
 	anna an	
being the role superior of the burger	and the state of t	
being the sole owner(s) of the busir≞ — FA B1 H		
and an anomalism of the ADA statistic regarding the statistic of the Statistic system of the statistic statistic statistics of the Statistic statistics of the Statistics of	_	
	Fatima Cosi	
	+ C/luy	
(Signatures of ALL owners MUST be		N 1996 billion ann an Anna an A
subscribed in space opposite)	евольбов переод водой а <mark>лительные и водов</mark> айтель водовать в опрособлика и пользование и водование и пользование и по	an a
		and a management of the state of the
	and the state of t	n an an ann an an an an an an an an an a
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND	COUNTY O	F FROUIDEURE A.D. 2003
In Woonsocket, In said County	this ZOHT day of MAACO	1 AD 2003
personally appeared before me the at	bove subscribed FATTMIR	_
	and made oath that the above statement	
are true.		
	and the second	
	Aller Chill	Call
	Notary P	ublic
	THOMASE. M.	15 DERNIG TT
	my Court	4/2/2
Filed in the City Clerk's Office	prop and	11 1 7 005
Date: 3/28/03	34'	

RECORDED: 12/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 020299 FRAME: 0628

PAGE # 70 B00K# 2

*

DATE FILED: 3/28/03

1864 #

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

Received and Filed

WOONSOCKET, RHODE ISLAND

City Clerk